Overload relay
Motor protection is one of the most important
tasks when machines are to equiped electrically.
You will fi nd the correct solution for every
application, from the price effi cient bimetal
solution up to the more demanding networked,
full motor protection.

278432
0.24…0.4 2 ZB12-0,4
278433
0.4…0.6 4 ZB12-0,6
278434
0.6…1 4 ZB12-1
278435
1…1.6 6 ZB12-1,6
278436
1.6…2.4 10 ZB12-2,4
278437
2.4…4 16 ZB12-4
278438
4…6 20 ZB12-6
278439
6…10 50 25 ZB12-10
278440
9…12 ZB12-12
278441
12…16 ZB12-16
290168
ZB32 overload relays
Phase failure sensitivity to IEC/EN 60947, VDE 0660 Part 102
For direct mounting

DIULM40,
DIULM50,
DIULM65,
SDAINLM70,
SDAINLM90,
SDAINLM115
50 25 ZB65-10
278455
1 off Overload release: tripping class 10 A
Short-circuit protection: Observe the
maximum permissible fuse of the contactor
with direct device mounting.
Suitable for protection of EEx e-motors.
PTB 04 ATEX 3022
Observe manual AWB2300-1545D/GB.
10…16 63 35 ZB65-16
278456
16…24 63 50 ZB65-24
278457
24…40 125 63 ZB65-40
278458
40…57 160 80 ZB65-57
278459
50…65 160 100 ZB65-65
278460
35…50 DILM80,
DILM95,
DILM115,
DILM150,
DILM170
DIULM80,
DIULM95,
DIULM115,
DIULM150,
SDAINLM140,
SDAINLM165,
SDAINLM200,
SDAINLM260
160 125 ZB150-50
278462
50…70 250 160 ZB150-70
278463
70…100 315 200 ZB150-100
278464
95…125 315 250 ZB150-125
278465
120…150 315 250 ZB150-150
278466
145…175 315 250 ZB150-175
107316
Separate mounting
35…50 1 N/O 1 N/C 160 125 ZB150-50/KK
278468
 1 off Overload release: tripping class 10 A
Short-circuit protection: Observe the
maximum permissible fuse of the contactor
with direct device mounting.
Suitable for protection of EEx e-motors.
PTB 04 ATEX 3022
Observe manual AWB2300-1545D/GB.
50…70 250 160 ZB150-70/KK
278469
70…100 315 200 ZB150-100/KK
278470
95…125 315 250 ZB150-125/KK
278471
120…150 315 250 ZB150-150/KK
278472
145…175 400 315 ZB150-175KK
107317
2 4 6 98 96
97 95
Fitted directly to the contactor Separate mounting

N/O =
Normally
N/C =
Normally
Type “1”
coordination
Type “2”
coordination
Ir gG/gL gG/gL
A A A
Overload relay Z5 greater than 150A
Phase failure sensitivity to IEC/EN 60947
50…70 1 N/O 1 N/C DILM185
DILM225
DILM250
250 160 Z5-70/FF250
210070
1 off Overload release:
tripping class 10 A
Short-circuit
protection: Observe
the maximum
permissible fuse of
the contactor.
70…100 315 200 Z5-100/FF250
210071
95…125 315 250 Z5-125/FF250
210072
120…160 400 250 Z5-160/FF250
210073
160…220 Direct mounting
Separate mounting
400
500
315
400
Z5-220/FF250
210074
200…250 Direct mounting
Separate mounting
400
500
315
400
Z5-250/FF250
210075
ZW7 current transformer-operated overload relays
 Separate mounting
42…63 1 N/O 1 N/C – – – ZW7-63
000245
1 off The main current parameters are defined by the main current wiring which is used.
60…90 – – – ZW7-90
002618
85…125 – – – ZW7-125
004991
110…160 – – – ZW7-160
007364
160…240 – – – ZW7-240
009737
190…290 – – – ZW7-290
052448
270…400 – – – ZW7-400
045329
360…540 – – – ZW7-540
047702
420…630 – – – ZW7-630
050075
1 3 5 97 95
2 4 6 98 96
Fitted directly to the contactor

110 40…820 DILM40…DILM820 ZEV-XSW-820
209641
necting cables
200 ZEV-XSW-25
ZEV-XSW-65
ZEV-XSW-145
ZEV-XSW-820
ZEV-XVK-20
209643
1 off
400 ZEV-XVK-40
209644
800 ZEV-XVK-80
209645
 core-balance transformers
 earth-leakage monitoring 40 0.3 SSW40-0,3
028286
1 off
0.5 SSW40-0,5
028305
1 SSW40-1
ZEV…, SSW…
028306
65 0.5 SSW65-0,5
028307
65 1 SSW65-1
028316
120 0.5 SSW120-0,5
028319
120 1 SSW120-1
028321
ing bracket
ZEV
ZEV-XSW-25